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Pacific Titan Bridge Phone: +881 631 852 021 (Irridium) E-mail: pacific.titan@swireships.com
Seismic Survey Vessel Phone: +872 356 304 510 (Inmarsat B) Fax: +872 335 385 513 (Inmarsat B)

Phone: +47 51 40 76 14 (VSAT)
Party Chief  (Office) Phone: +47 51 40 76 12 (VSAT) E-mail: om.titan@cggveritas.com (Party Chief)
Haydn Brook Mob: +61 437 952 303 E-mail: chnav.titan@cggveritas.com (Nav Dept)
Sigurd  Osterrud Mob: +65 9232 7329
Instruments Room Phone: +47 51 40 76 11 (VSAT) E-mail: chobs.titan@cggveritas.com (Record.Dept)

E-mail: seisqc.titan@cggveritas.com (Processor Dept)
E-mail: chmech.titan@cggveritas.com (Source Dept)
E-mail: hse.titan@cggveritas.com  (HSE Advisor)

Client (office) Phone: +47  51 40 76 13 (VSAT)

CGGVeritas APAC Office Phone: +65 6723 5500 Fax: +65 6723 5552
9 Serangoon North Ave 5 Serge LAIGRE (Pacific Titan Operations Manager) Mob: +65 9183 4109 Phone: +65 6723 5599 E-mail: serge.laigre@cggveritas.com
CGGVeritas Hub Rollin Delzer (Senior VP Marine) Mob: +65 8200 5907 Phone: +65 6723 5604 E-mail: rollin.delzer@cggveritas.com
Singapore 554 531 Michelle Tay ( Marine Secretary) Mob: +65 8263 0010 Phone: +65 6723 5584 E-mail: Michelle.Tay@cggveritas.com

Christian Brige ( Marine Operations Manager) Mob: +65 9852 1710 Phone: +65 6723 5621 E-mail: christian.brige@cggveritas.com
Chewy Chua ( Navigation Analyst) Mob: +65 9756 3204 Phone: +65 6723 5618 E-mail: Chewy.Chua@cggveritas.com
Tony Nash ( Navigation Analyst) Mob: +65 8113 5118 Phone: +65 6723 5645 E-mail: Anthony.Nash@cggveritas.com
Fabrice Mandroux ( ATG Geophysist) Mob: +65 9385 9041 Phone: +65 6723 5619 E-mail: fabrice.mandroux@cggveritas.com
Dominique Boitier ( Sales & Marketing Manager) Mob: +65 9182 4984 Phone: +65 6723 5608 E-mail: dominique.boitier@cggveritas.com
Emmanuel Haget ( Marine Resources Manager) Mob: +65 9105 2358 Phone: +65 6723 5642 E-mail: emmanuel.haget@cggveritas.com
William Jee ( Regional Logistics Supervisor) Mob: +65 9040 2200 Phone: +65 6723 5617 E-mail: william.jee@cggveritas.com
Graham Knight ( Instrument Manager) Mob: +65 9628 8428 Phone: +65 6723 5616 E-mail: Graham.Knight@cggveritas.com
Jeff Cleland ( ATG Regional Supervisor) Mob: +65 9186 3619 Phone: +65 6723 5630 E-mail: Jeff.Cleland@cggveritas.com
Bob Joyce  ( QHSE Manager) Mob: +1 281 639 7170 Phone: +65 6723 5565 E-mail: Bob.Joyce@cggveritas.com
Richard John Watson (Maritime Technical Manager) Mob: +65 9105 2403 Phone: +65 6723 5611 E-mail: RichardJohn.Watson@cggveritas.com
Mark Plummer ( OS Equipment - Mechanics) Mob: +65 8222 9699 Phone: +65 6723 5543 E-mail: mark.plummer@cggveritas.com
Tay Kar Hong (Asst Maritime Technical Manager) Mob: +65 9644 4631 Phone: +65 6723 5649 E-mail: KarHong.Tay@cggveritas.com
Didier Eledut (Crew Manager Singapore) Mob: +65 8201 2748 Phone: +65 6723 5649 E-mail: didier.eledut@cggveritas.com
Francois Monchy (HR Manager - France) Mob: +33 6 8368 9082 Phone: +33 1 6447 3090 E-mail: francois.monchy@cggveritas.cm

Swire Pacific Offshore Office Phone: +65 6496 8280 Fax: +65 6496 8270 E-mail: survey.services@swire.com.sg
Survey Services Division (SSD) Ramoo Selvam (Chief Operating Officer / Marketing ) Mob: +65 9191 2222 Phone: +65 6496 8282 E-mail: ramoo.selvam@swire.com.sg
1 Loyang Way 4 Yvon F. Koster (General Manager) Mob: +65 8181 8882 Phone: +65 6496 8283 E-mail: yvon.koster@swire.com.sg
Singapore 507028 Teddy Tan (Accounting Manager) Mob: +65 9635 0047 Phone: +65 6496 8285 E-mail: teddy.tan@swire.com.sg

Lee Lee Chin (Jr. Accountant) Mob: +65 9748 4223 Phone: +65 6496 8291 E-mail: lee.leechin@swire.com.sg
Allan Wank (Technical Manager) Mob: +65 8333 3163 Phone: +65 6496 8284 E-mail: allan.wank@swire.com.sg
Ian Mhd Samli (QHSE) Mob: +65 9191 8080 Phone: +65 6496 8288 E-mail: ian.abdullahsamli@swire.com.sg
Michelle Chin (Purchasing & Logistics) Mob: +65 9780 7851 Phone: +65 6496 8293 E-mail: michelle.chin@swire.com.sg
Joyce Tan (Buyer) Mob: +65 9136 0262 Phone: +65 6496 8292 E-mail: joyce.tan@swire.com.sg
Jancy Lee (Crew Administrator) Mob: +65 9618 0262 Phone: +65 6496 8286 E-mail: jancy.lee@swire.com.sg
Susan Teo (Administrator) Mob: +65 9698 4838 Phone: +65 6496 8287 E-mail: susan.teo@swire.com.sg

2nd Floor Queensgate Centre Steve Harris (Operations & HSE Manager) Mob: +61 412 928 275 Phone: +61 8 9430 5434 Fax: +61 9430 7849 E-mail: sharris@spopty.com.au
cnr William & Newman Streets Nigel Gribble (Secretary) Phone: +61 8 9430 5434 E-mail: ngribble@spopty.com.au
Fremantle , WA 6160, Australia Malcolm Hearnden (Manager) Mob: + 61 412 505 434 Phone: +61 8 9430 5434 E-mail: mhearnden@spopty.com.au

Simone Osten (Crewing) Phone: +61 8 9430 5434 E-mail: sosten@spopty.com.au

Monsoon Diosdado G. Ramos (General Manager) Mob: +63 917 5212 897 Phone: +63 2 5223 181 Fax: +63 2 5254 852 E-mail: dgramos@monsoon.com.ph
Mae (Crewing operation) Phone: +63 2 5253 051 E-mail: operations@monsoon.com.ph

Telstart Travels Agency Shamim Mob: +65 9824 4530 Phone: +65 6726 9012 E-mail: shamim@telstartravels.com

Sujeet Mob: +91 9820 042 116 E-mail: ttplmar@telstartravels.com
Farida Mob: +91 9821 510 062 E-mail: farida@telstartravels.com

Australia

Singapore

Philippines

India

Singapore

Singapore
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MARITIME AGENT: E-mail: ntsa@ntshipping.com.au
NT Shipping Agencies Robbie Robertson (Operations Manager) Mob: +61 4 1781 9593 Phone: +61 8 8947 2570 Fax: +61 8 8947 2640 E-mail: robbie@ntshipping.com.au
East Arm Wharf Oliver Barz Mob: +61 4 1889 4359

Berrimah Road Christie Beeson (Crew Logistic) E-mail: Christie@ntshipping.com.au
Berrimah  NT  0828

General Medical/Rescue Advice ISOS Sydney Phone: +61 2 9372 2468 Fax: +61 2 9372 2455

ISOS Singapore Phone: +65 6338 7800
AusSAR  24 hr contact Phone: +61 2 6230 6811
- Aviation Rescue Phone: 1800 815 257
- Maritime Emergency Phone: 1800 641 792
Victoria Air Ambulance Phone: 1300 883 200 Email: air.ambulance@mas.vic.gov.au 

Consortium Members Frank Renton Phone: +61 4 1868 1314 Fax: Email: F.Renton@enquest.com.au 

SANTOS Mike Giles (Project Manager)  Mob: +61 437 816 312  Phone: +61  8 8116 7952  Fax: +61 8 8116 7258  
Andrew White   (APM) Mob: +61 417 086 407  Phone: +61  8 8116 7260  Email: Andrew.White@santos.com

Phone: +61  8 8332 2949  
Stuart Brew  Mob: +61 412 552 055  Phone: +61  8 8116 7625  

Mob: Phone: +61  8 8278 7515  
Nick Fox  (HSE Manager) Mob: +61 407 395 815  Phone: +61  8 8116 5151  

Phone: +61  8 8327 1594  
Alan Jones (alternate)  Mob: +61 427 520 773  Phone: +61  8 8116 7303  

Phone: +61 8 8357 6212  
Phillip Gatley (alternate)   Phone: +61  8 8116 7946  

Phone: +61  8 8271 7532 
Duty Incident Manager  Roger Kennett  Mob: +61 419 180 935  Phone: +61  8 8116 7846  Fax: +61 8 8116 7965  

Nick Lagonik  Mob: +61 400 383 020  Phone: +61  8 8116 7349  Fax: +61 8 8116 7113  
Mark McFarlane  Mob: +61 438 788 138  Phone: +61  8 8116 5269  Fax: +61 8 8116 7113  
Colin Cruickshank  Mob: +61 419 169 254  Phone: + 61  8 8116 7855  Fax: + 61 8 8116 7755  
Dennis Vale  Mob: +61 437 653 905  Phone: +61  8 8116 7651  Fax: +61 8 8116 7113  

Fishing Vessel – SANTOS (M/V Shandara) Jonathan (Jono) Hammond Mob: +61 427 366 529 +61 145 115 342  VHF & UHF 
(Distinguishing mark: RDX2) (Call sign VNM 4671)  

John Hammond Mob: +61 429 130 238  VHF & UHF 
(Distinguishing mark: UX9) Mob: +61 428 130 238  (Call sign VJT 3639)  

Fishing Vessel – Exoil (M/V Perfect Lady) John McKinnon (Owner's Name) Mob: +61 428 382 151
Mark McKinnon (Vessel Captain) Mob: +61 418 820 168 VHF & UHF 

3D Oil Contact Jon Keall Mob: +61 439 038 054 Phone: +61 3 9650 9866 E-mail: jkeall@3doil.com.au 
Phone: +61 3 5341 3669

Bass Straits Oil Company Contact Keith Jackson Mob: +61 402 109 715 Phone: +61 3 9927 3000 E-mail: keith.jackson@bassoil.com.au 
Phone: +61 3 9439 3552

Cue Energy Resources Contact Desmond Leech   Mob: +61 422 981 139   Phone: +61 3 96708668 E-mail: des.leech@cuenrg.com.au  
Phone: +61 422 981 139   

Eagle Bay Resources Contact Ian R Barr Mob: +61 415 271 299 Phone: +61 8  9481 3322 E-mail: ianbarr@eaglebayresources.com.au 
Phone: +61 8  9381 1181

Exoil Contact James Willis Mob: +61 404 078 292 Phone: +61 3 8610 4711 E-mail: james.willis@albersgroup.com 
Phone: +61 3 9699 7439

Fishing Vessel – Exoil (M/V )

Singapore
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Tap Oil Contact Emergency contact number Phone: +61 (0)8 9226 7836 (24 Hrs)
Blaine Ulmer Mob: +61 409 483 932 Phone: +61  8 9226 7813    E-mail: blaine.ulmer@tapoil.com.au 

Phone: +61  8 9271 4046    
Denise Long    Mob: +61 409 684 079 Phone: +61  8 9226 7809    E-mail: denise.long@tapoil.com.au 

Phone: +61  8 9367 7583    
John Thornton Mob: +61 404 830 788 E-mail: john.thornton@tapoil.com.au 

Agent & shore support  in Australia Robbie Robertson (Assistant Manager) Mob: +61 417 819 593 Phone: +61  8 8947 2570 E-mail: robbie@ntshipping.com.au 
N.T. Shipping Agencies Pty. Ltd. Oliver Barz (Alternative Contact) Mob: +61 418 894 359

Melbourne Hospital
Alfred Hospital

Phone:
+61 3 9276 2000 / +61 03 9840 3500 
(Switchboard) Fax:

+61 3 9276 2255 / +61 3 9840 3547

Commercial Road, Prahran, Melbourne, Australia

Austin & Repatriation Medical Center

Phone:

+61 3 9276 2000 / +61 3 9840 3500

Fax:

+61 3 9276 2255

Studley Road, Heidelberg, Melbourne, Australia
3084

Burnie (Tasmania) Hospital
North West Regional Hospital

Phone:
+61 3 6430 6666 / +61 3 6430 6524

Brickport Road, Burnie, TAS 7320, Australia

Portland Hospital
Portland and District Hospital Phone: +61 3 5521 0333 Fax: +61 3 55 210 358
Bentinck Street, PORTLAND, Victoria 3305

Lakes Entrance – Sale Hospital
Central Gippsland Health Services Hospital Phone: +61 3 5143 8600 +61 3 5143 8633
Guthridge Parade, Sale 3850

Eden Hospital
Pambula District hospital Phone: +61 2 6495 6002
Merimbula rd, Pambula NSW 2549

Australian Federal Authorities

NOPSA Phone: +61  3 8866 5700 
24 hr Incident Notification

Phone: +61  2 6272 3933

Phone: +61  2 6213 6000

Victoria Police Centre Phone: +61  3 9247 6666
Victoria Police Centre, 37 Flinders Street, 
Melbourne, VIC, 3005

Air Wing (Victoria Police) Phone: +61  3 9374 1311 Fax: +61  3 9374 1929
Victoria Police
Hanger 104, Essendon Airport, VIC, 3041 

Burnie Police Headquarters Phone: +61  3 6434 5211
88 Wilson Street, Burnie TAS 7320 Phone: +61  3 6230 2700

Department of Agriculture, Fisheries & 
Forestry (Switchboard)

Department of Industry, Tourism & Resources 
(Switchboard)
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Onshore

Police  Police Emergency  Phone: 0
Police Non urgent  Phone: 131 444  

Ambulance  Ambulance Emergency  Phone: 0
Air Ambulance (Victoria) Phone: +61 3 9945 9911

Hospitals – Public Victoria  Royal Melbourne Hospital  Phone: 03 9342 7000 (Ph)

Hospitals – Public Tasmania  Royal Hobart Hospital (Public)  Phone: 03 6222 8308 (Ph)  
Launceston General Hospital  Phone: 03 6348 7111 (Ph)  
North West Regional Hospital (Burnie)  Phone: 03 6430 6666 (Ph)  

Medical Advice  International SOS Medical Support Singapore  Phone: +65 6338 7800 (24 hrs)  

Airport   Melbourne  Phone:  03 9297 1600 (Ph - Administration)  
 Hobart  Phone:  03 6212 1600 (Ph - Administration)  
 Launceston  Phone:  03 6391 6222 (Ph - Administration)  

Australian Search and Rescue (ASAR)  Phone: 1800 641 792 (Ph within Australia)
Phone: +61 2 6230 6811 (Ph Outside Aust.)
Phone: +61 2 6279 5719 (Ph Outside Aust.)
Phone: +61 2 6279 5712 (Ph Outside Aust.)  
Phone: 08 9478 3388 (Ph)

Australian Maritime Safety Organization  Phone: 08 9430 2121 (Fax)  

Minerals Resources Tasmania Petroleum Hobart  Phone: Carol Bacon
Emergency Contact  Phone: 03 6233 8326 (Ph Bus Hrs)

Phone: 03 6239 1409 (Ph after hours)
Phone: Chris Boron
Phone: 03 6233 8362 (Ph Bus Hrs)
Phone: 03 6272 4862 (Ph after hours)  

Maritime Rescue Coordination Centre  Phone: 02 6230 6811 (Ph)
Phone: 02 6230 6868 (Fax)  

Yolla A Platform Mark Sanford Phone: +65 3 5654 9124 Email: Mark.Sanford@originenergy.com.au
Origin Energy BassGas Operations
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